
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |I A O 1 coNTRAcTlDrCoDE |PAGE O 1 PAG

2. AMEADMENIMVIOPIFICAT1oN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

Mod 45 See Block 16C 10570867C

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (t other than ItemC)
CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Counmission

-- Division of Contracts Div of Contracts

ttn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

contract Management Center #3

Washington DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and ZIP Code) (X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC sB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

3750 CENTERVIEW DR 10A. MOoIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
GSOOT98ALD0017 DR-01-0290

CHANTILLY VA 201511320
loB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-28-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E| is extended, F is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) OBLIGATION: SO

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

- I A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM laA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (asuch as changes in paying office. eppropnrton date. aic)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

-I
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

_ D OTHER (Specify type o mnodification and authority) Changes Clause

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 2 is not, []is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. inrcluding sticilaonicontract sUbJect matter where feasible.I

See the attached continuation pages.

Attachments: 1 (2 pages.)

Contract Specialist - Valerie M. Whipple (301) 415-6514

TIN: 54-1349668, DUNS#:17-715-3319

Except as provided hereIn, al1 b1nris and conditions of the document referenced In Item BA or IDA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and ffect.

1SAUE AND TITLE OF SIGYR r Ip or nI)

nCZ Ple H i / _ ;b~ e-/_

1eA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Robert B. Webber

Coktracting Officer
l

'NTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16 1lC. DATE SIGNED

I > (Sionature of person authonzed to sign) - /
- .L

STANDARD FORM sO (RE%

TEMPLATE - ADM001 .818P REVIEW COMpLB kutiafQQ



Paae 2 of 4
Task Order DR-61-0290

The purpose of this modification is to:

1l) revise subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION (a) to increase the total
estimated cost of the task order by $481,608.00 from $54,297,490.34 to $54,779,098.34.

(2) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) of the task order to
reduce number of hours, as reflected in the attached Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) (See
Attachment 1).

(3) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) of the task order to add
the following new positions: one (1) Network Analyst (CLIN 0005C), one (1) Sr. Systems
Engineer (CLIN 0005C), one (1) Sr. Systems Architect (CLIN 0005C), four (4) Sr. Security
Analysts (CLIN 0005C), one (1) Technical Writer (CLIN 0005C), and four (4) Sr. LAN
Administrators (CLIN 0005E).

(4) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) of the task order to
delete the following positions: two (2) LAN System Analyst (CLIN 0005C), one (1) UNIX
Systems Analyst (CLIN 0005C), four (4) Optional LAN Perf. Comp. Env. Administrators (CLIN
0005E), and five (5) Optional ADAMS LAN Administrators (CLIN 0005F).

(5) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION of the task order to
revise the hourly rate of one (1) LAN Systems Analyst from

'ccordingly, the following section of the task order is hereby modified:

1. Subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraph (a) is revised to increase
the total estimated cost of the task order by $481,608.00 from $54,297,490.34 to
$54,779,098.34. Therefore, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is deleted entirely and the
following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $54,779,098.34.

This modification does not obligate funds.

2. Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) of the task order is hereby revised to add the following new
positions:

Position Hours Rate Total

CLIN 0005C

Network Analyst (Function: $74,760.00
Infrastructure) - One

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $157,440.00
Applications Integration) - One



Page 3 of 4
Task Order DR-01-0290

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems $184,320.00
Architecture and Engineering) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function: $153,600.00
Security) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function: $228,480.00
Security) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function: $228,480.00
Security) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function: $228,480.00
Security) - One

Technical Writer $118,368.00

CLIN 0005E

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High $134,400.00
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High $134,400.00
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High $134,400.00
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High $134,400.00
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

3. Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) of the task order is hereby revised to delete the following
positions:

Position Hours Rate Total

CLIN 0005C

LAN System Analyst (NT/Novell) $145,600.00
(Function: Server) - One

UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: $156,000.00
Server) - One

LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $141.440.00
Workstation) - One

CLIN 0005E



Page 4 of 4
Task Order DR-01-0290

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

CLIN 0005F

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS- Optional) - One

$83,200.00

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

$83,200.00

4. Schedule A-1 Year 5 (OPTION) of the task order is hereby revised to increase the hourly
rate of the following position:

Position Hours Rate Total

CLIN 0005C

LAN Systems Analyst (Consolidated
Test Facility) - One

$78,720.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



Attachment 1
Modification 45

DR-01 -0290
Page 1 of 2

Schedule A-1 YEAR 5 (SECOND OPTION YEAR)
Period of Performance 09128105 to 09127106

~UN 'DE~o~lP~ r<~ _ _ VUNEIT"ENIT OE 0 ilOTAP.RICE,,
FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE (CLIN 0003
through 0009)

D005 Task 5: Year 5 Operations Total
3005A Insurance Coverage (H.2.4) 7 _$1,105.00
0005B IT Infrastructure Operations* _ $8,471,913.96

0005C IT Development/Integration (Firm
Fixed Price - Labor Hour)
Sr. Systems Architect (Function: $184,320.00

ystems Architecture and
Engineering) - One

r. Systems Engineer (Function: _ $172,800.00
Infrastructure Development) - One -__

N Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $126,720.00
nfrastructure) -One

LAN Systems Analyst (Novell) $103,680.00
_ Function: Infrastructure) -One ___ _

etwork Analyst (Function: $74,760.00
nfrastructure) - One -

etwork Analyst (Function: $134,400.00
nfrastructure) - One _

UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: _ $144,000.00
erver) - One__

LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $130,560.00
Workstation) - One
AN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: - - $130,560.00
Workstation) - One

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $157,440.00
pplication Integration) - One

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $157,440.00
_pplication Integration) - One -______

r. Systems Engineer (Function: U $126,720.00
Consolidated Test Facility) - One
AN Systems Analyst (Consolidated _ $78,720.00
est Facility) - One _

ecurity Analyst (Function: Security) - $157,440.00
ne
r. Systems Architect (Function: M- $184,320.00
ystems Architecture and

_ Engineering) - One
enior Security Analyst (Function: $153,600.00

Security) - One
enior Security Analyst (Function: _ $228,480.00

Security) - One
Senior Security Analyst (Function: _ -$228,480.00
ecurity) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function: -_ $228,480.00
I Security) - One _ _



Attachment 1
Modification 45

DR-01 -0290
Paae2of2

Technical Writer $118,368.00

Subtotal CLIN 0005C $3,021,288
,005D Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour

LAN Administrator (Function:
Regional) -(5)
LAN Administrator (Function: $76,800.00
Regional) - One _
LAN Administrator (Function: - $76,800.00
Regional) - One _
LAN Administrator (Function: $78,720.00
Regional) -One _
LAN Administrator (Function: $76,800.00
Regional) -One . _

LAN Administrator (Function: - m $76,800.00
Regional) - One _

Subtotal CLIN 0005D $385,920.00
0005E Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour

Senior LAN Administrator (Function:
High-performance computing
environment) - Four _
Senior LAN Administrator (Function: $134,400
High-performance computing
nvironment) - One
enior LAN Administrator (Function: $134,400
igh-performance computing
nvironment) - One
enior LAN Administrator (Function: $134,400

High-performance computing
nvironment) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: $134,400
High-performance computing
environment) - One _____ _ _

Subtotal CLIN 0005E $537,600.00
D005F irm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour

DAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
DAMS) - One

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function: - $76,800
ADAMS - Optional) - One**
Subtotal CLIN 0005F $76,800
Total CLIN 0005 excluding the $12,417,826.96
"Optional" ADAMS LAN Administrator
osition

Total CLIN 0005F should NRC $12,494,626.96
xercise the "Optional" ADAMS LAN

Administrator position

-v _

[ ___ _________________I ____I ___ I _______I _________I

* Based on a firm fixed unit price basis.
** Optional.


